
www.etesalco.com

CB

33

Bکلید�محافظ�جان�کلاس

وظیفه�محافظ�جان�تشخیص�نشتی�جریان�مستقیم�از�قطب�مثبت�به�زمین�یا�بدنه،�و�در�صورت�

عبور�جریان�نشتی�از�حد�مجاز�(مثلا�٣٠�ًمیلی�آمپر)،�مدار�را�به�سرعت�قطع�می�کند�تا�از�برق�گرفتگی�

یا�آتش�سوزی�جلوگیری�شود.�این�تجهیزات�قابلیت�تشخیص�جریان�های�نشتی��DCو�فرکانسی�تا�

��١kHZرا�دارا�می�باشد.

DC١_ولتاژ�نامی:�تا��١٠٠٠ولت�

٢_جریان�نامی:�٤٠~�٢٥آمپر
P٣_در�انواع�٢

٤_قدرت�قطع:��١٠کیلو�آمپر

 B٥_در�تیپ�

DC٦_�مناسب�برای�سیستم�های�خورشیدی،�باتری�ها،�و�سایر�سیستم�های�

IP٧_درجه�حفاظت:�٢٠

توضیح�کلی

مشخصات�فنی:�

TUV

(30mA)  /  –

 B

1P+N, 3P+N
(A)40 , 25

(V)230VAC(1P+N), 400VAC(3P+N) 

Hz 50/60

(A) ,0.03

10kA

( 100 )
 –4000

M4

IP20

2N/m

DIN rail 35mm

مخصوص�سیستم�های�DCو�خورشیدی

تا�فرکانس�
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71.8 mm 35.4 mm

78 mm

91
 m

m

نماد�فن�

ابعاد�و�اندازه

1

2

N

N.

-Q10
TYP AC, 16A

�٢پل �٤پل


